 1
Doc. No.
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All rights reserved.
170 West Tasman Drive
San Jose, CA 95134-1706
USA
Cisco Systems, Inc.

SRAM3 1 MB Sockets U700 through U703
Sockets U800 through U803
Unified secondary cache 512 KB U2, U10, U14, and U26
I/O Controller Flash SIMM 4 MB Socket U99
Flash memory card 8 to 20 MB PCMCIA
Slot 0 and Slot 1
Nonvolatile RAM 128 KB Socket U41
Boot ROM4 256 KB Socket U20
 7
Memory Systems Overview
Table 2 DRAM SIMM Configurations
Figure 5 Input/Output Controller—With Optional Fast Ethernet Port
1. These products are also available as DRAM upgrades. For example, to upgrade a network processing engine from 16 MB to 32 MB of
DRAM, order product number MEM-NPE-16MB=.
Total DRAM DRAM Bank 0 Quantity DRAM Bank 1 Quantity Product Number
16 MB U18 and U25 2 8-MB SIMMs U4 and U12 – MEM-NPE-16MB1
24 MB U18 and U25 2 8-MB SIMMs U4 and U12 2 4-MB SIMMs MEM-NPE-24MB
32 MB U18 and U25 2 16-MB SIMMs U4 and U12 – MEM-NPE-32MB1
64 MB U18 and U25 2 32-MB SIMMS U4 and U12 – MEM-NPE-64MB1
128 MB U18 and U25 2 32-MB SIMMs U4 and U12 2 32-MB SIMMs MEM-NPE-128MB1
H
60
00
AUX